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Comparative Analysis of Recommendation and
Nonrecommendat ion Systems for Nes Customers Using Social

Networks.

Han Na, Yang

Department of Logistics Engineering Graduate School of

Korea Maritime University

Abstract

With the rapid growth of internet and the proliferation of electronic
commerce, the frequency of the customers buying the products through
internet is also increasing. But, since there is a big variety of goods,
1t 1s not easy for a customer to find the product that suits his
intention of purchase. That the corporation recommend the products that
suits the purchase intention of the customers is very important since it
can give satisfaction to the customer which can in turn lead to the
magnification of the sales. According to this, a recommendation system
has started to getting attention. There are various methods in the
recommendation system. But, for the new customers who have not the
purchasing history, the recommendation is difficult since we can not
predict their preferences.

Accordingly, in this thesis, we present the recommendation system and
non-recommendation system for new customers by using the cooperative

filtering and Social Network Analysis(SNA). In order to assess the
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proposed systems, we have applied the data of MovielLens and analysed the

result.
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104] o] &} 2 2 0.21 0.21
1141~204) 107 109 11.35 11.56
21A1~304] 339 448 35.95 47.51
31A~40A] 223 671 23.65 71.16
41A]~50A 167 838 17.71 88.87
5141~60A] 83 921 8.80 97.67
6141~70A4] 21 942 2.23 99.89
7141~80A] 1 943 0.11 100.00
A 943 = 100.00 -
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o

T8 9= FRNE fFEng 2 &
administrator 79 79 8.38 8.38
artist 28 107 2.97 11.35
doctor 7 114 0.74 12.09
educator 95 209 10.07 22.16
engineer 67 276 7.10 29.27
entertainment 18 294 1.91 31.18
executive 32 326 3.39 34.57
healthcare 16 342 1.70 36.27
homemaker 7 349 0.74 37.01
lawyer 12 361 1.27 38.28
librarian 51 412 5.41 43.69
market ing 26 438 2.76 46.45
none 9 447 0.95 47.40
other 105 552 11.13 58.54
programmer 66 618 7.00 65.54
retired 14 632 1.48 67.02
salesman 12 644 1.27 68.29
scientist 31 675 3.29 71.58
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student 196 871 20.78 92.36

technician 27 898 2.86 95.23

writer 45 943 4.77 100.00
A 943 - 100.00 -

_22_



ofell < & 4-4 >= SEAY] oH A9E MEEE YE Slolt.

< E 44 > 9 A

TE® LIRS FAYNE fravg A&
Alabama (AL) 3 3 0.32 0.32
Alaska (AK) 6 9 0.64 0.95

APO Europe 1 10 0.11 1.06
arizona 14 24 1.48 2.55
California (CA) 118 142 12.51 15.06
Colorado (CO) 20 162 2.12 17.18
Connecticut 17 179 1.80 18.98
Delaware 3 182 0.32 19.30
Florida (FL) 24 206 2.55 21.85
Georgia (GA) 21 227 2.23 24.07
Hawaii (HI) 4 231 0.42 24.50
Idaho (ID) 7 238 0.74 25.24
[1linois (IL) 17 255 1.80 27.04
Indiana (IN) 10 265 1.06 28.10
Towa (IA) 16 281 1.70 29.80
Kansas ® 5 286 0.53 30.33
Kentucky (KY) 13 299 1.38 31.71
Louisiana (LA) 7 306 0.74 32.45

Maine 2 308 0.21 32.66
Maryland (MD) 44 352 4.67 37.33
Massachusetts 43 395 4.56 41.89
Michigan (MI) 24 419 2.55 44 .43

Minnesota (MN) 81 500 8.59 53.02
Missouri (MO) 17 517 1.80 54.83
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Montana (MT) 2 519 0.21 55.04
Nebraska (NE) 6 525 0.64 55.67
Nevada (NV) 3 528 0.32 55.99
New Hampshire 6 534 0.64 56.63
New Jersey 19 553 2.01 58.64
New Mexico (NM) 2 555 0.21 58.85
NEWPORTRICHEY 2 557 0.21 59.07
New York 61 618 6.47 65.54
North Carolina (NC) 19 637 2.01 67.55
North Dakota (ND) 2 639 0.21 67.76
Ohio (OH) 34 673 3.61 71.37
Oklahoma (OK) 9 682 0.95 72.32
Oregon (OR) 21 703 2.23 74.55
Pennsylvania 35 738 3.71 78.26
South Carolina (SC) 11 749 1.17 79.43
South Dakota (SD) 1 750 0.11 79.53
Standard 34 784 3.61 83.14
Tennessee (TN) 15 799 1.59 84.73
Texas (TX) 51 850 5.41 90.14
Utah (UT) 9 859 0.95 91.09
Vermont 6 865 0.64 91.73
Virginia (VA) 27 892 2.86 94.59
Washington (WA) 23 915 2.44 97.03
West Virginia (WV) 3 918 0.32 97.35
Wisconsin (WI) 24 942 2.55 99.89
Wyoming (WY) 1 943 0.11 100.00
A 943 - 100.00 -
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